P.S.C.U. No. 47

Fourth Revision of Sheet No. 113.3 Canceling Third Revision of Sheet No. 113.3

(C)

(C)

ELECTRIC SERVICE SCHEDULE NO. 113 - Continued

PROVISIONS OF SERVICE: Incentives paid to customers are limited to no more than two (2) per qualifying household for each qualifying measure listed in Table 1A. The limitation includes incentives paid for installations at the same qualifying household under previous Cool Cash Incentive Programs. Customers may receive incentives for no more than a) two evaporative cooling equipment measures, b) two 15+ SEER/12.5+ EER CAC Equipment + TXV measures, c) two qualifying Properly Sized CAC Equipment + TXV measures, and d) two qualifying Properly Installed CAC Equipment + TXV measures.

To be eligible for incentives, customer must completely fill out, sign and submit the customer application form with required back-up documentation as noted on the incentive application form.

Qualifying measures purchased on or after January 1, 2009 are eligible for incentives listed in Table 1A.

The program will be operated on a continuous basis. The Company will establish an Application Deadline for program incentive applications for each program year. The Company will provide notice of the Application Deadline on the program website by December 1st of each program year. The Application Deadline will also be directly communicated to Cool Cash Incentive Participating Dealers by December 15th of each program year. The Company may, at its discretion, accept, review and approve customer applications after the established Application Deadline.

• Qualifying equipment receiving incentives under the Cool Cash Incentive program may not receive equipment purchase and installation incentives under other Company programs.

Company or its agents reserves the right to inspect and/or install temporary air conditioning monitoring equipment on any installation of qualifying equipment at any time up to 36 months after installation for quality control of the application or program performance evaluations.

Cool Cash Incentive participating dealers are required to sign and abide by the terms of a dealer participation agreement.

Issued by authority of Report and Order of the Public Service Commission of Utah in Advice No. 09-10

FILED: July 23, 2009 **EFFECTIVE**: August 22, 2009